

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6935/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in SBCRL No.686/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SUKHDEV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radheyshyam Sharma, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, A.A.G. for St.of Raj.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the petitioner submits
that he has received instructions that the petitioner has expired on
th
17 May, 2009 during the pendency of the special leave petition.
Accordingly, nothing further remains in the matter as the SLP has
abated.

Let an order of abatement be recorded in the special leave
petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master